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1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.1. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Year

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

EUTMs Received by Year
CN

1996 63
1997 45
1998 35
1999 59
2000 42
2001 83
2002 111
2003 133
2004 179
2005 353
2006 540
2007 785
2008 849
2009 942
2010 1,382
2011 1,794
2012 2,017
2013 2,190
2014 2,758
2015 4,217
2016 8,038
2017 12,222
2018 13,575
2019 15,277
2020 28,870
2021 34,340
2022 21,763
2023 23,754
2024 2,379

Σ 178,795

CN

1998 39
1999 63
2000 50
2001 51
2002 49
2003 72
2004 93
2005 176
2006 297
2007 499
2008 757
2009 871
2010 1,143
2011 1,483
2012 1,704
2013 1,806
2014 2,325
2015 3,308
2016 6,197
2017 9,847
2018 12,411
2019 13,761
2020 21,270
2021 34,914
2022 23,987
2023 21,627
2024 1,917

Σ 160,717

EUTMs Registered by Year
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1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.1. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Year

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

CN

2003 81
2004 179
2005 368
2006 410
2007 743
2008 1,054
2009 1,056
2010 1,292
2011 2,100
2012 2,502
2013 3,767
2014 4,393
2015 5,722
2016 5,101
2017 8,275
2018 8,710
2019 12,600
2020 18,107
2021 24,393
2022 19,061
2023 23,377
2024 3,245

Σ 146,536

RCDs Published by YearRCDs Received by Year
CN

2003 115
2004 233
2005 338
2006 482
2007 798
2008 1,216
2009 1,093
2010 1,473
2011 2,098
2012 2,664
2013 4,005
2014 4,250
2015 5,947
2016 5,405
2017 8,552
2018 9,013
2019 13,903
2020 19,062
2021 24,507
2022 19,711
2023 24,078
2024 2,516

Σ 151,459

1.1 - 2 / 3Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.1. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Year

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

CN

2005 5
2006 8
2007 7
2008 10
2009 14
2010 23
2011 19
2012 12
2013 14
2014 18
2015 26
2016 39
2017 37
2018 25
2019 15
2020 51
2021 37
2022 25
2023 13
2024 1

Σ 399

IAs Received by Year

1.1 - 3 / 3Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024



CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Month

EUTMs Received by Year - Months
Year JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Σ

1996 1 20 7 2 1 2 18 7 4 1 63
1997 1 6 4 7 2 5 8 1 4 3 4 45
1998 4 1 3 6 2 4 5 1 3 4 2 35
1999 4 1 6 4 3 3 4 5 10 4 7 8 59
2000 1 3 7 3 9 2 5 3 2 2 3 2 42
2001 5 13 10 8 2 6 3 4 12 6 11 3 83
2002 6 5 10 19 9 8 17 4 7 10 6 10 111
2003 14 5 4 10 10 13 18 8 22 7 10 12 133
2004 14 6 18 17 3 15 22 17 14 16 13 24 179
2005 23 16 16 22 23 48 27 24 43 43 27 41 353
2006 30 26 33 28 36 59 46 48 55 67 60 52 540
2007 35 36 67 42 60 65 66 101 84 79 67 83 785
2008 46 52 74 52 85 75 76 78 86 92 63 70 849
2009 51 38 56 66 62 104 100 70 68 86 88 153 942
2010 73 117 113 109 90 116 118 119 102 130 148 147 1,382
2011 136 84 241 101 134 222 127 146 153 104 144 202 1,794
2012 120 175 172 153 181 169 157 199 158 176 168 189 2,017
2013 153 186 176 155 174 168 198 222 209 204 156 189 2,190
2014 216 137 220 213 228 226 236 254 225 225 241 337 2,758
2015 351 246 297 322 301 340 353 338 399 374 333 563 4,217
2016 586 441 1,037 524 604 704 567 659 609 602 790 915 8,038
2017 723 535 1,019 942 1,003 1,188 1,053 1,133 1,265 877 1,171 1,313 12,222
2018 1,304 818 1,006 1,200 1,258 996 1,290 1,116 1,067 1,015 1,177 1,328 13,575
2019 1,557 734 1,334 1,446 1,265 1,215 1,666 1,289 1,066 1,078 1,092 1,535 15,277
2020 1,352 621 1,547 2,077 1,882 2,896 3,607 3,351 2,897 2,157 2,852 3,631 28,870
2021 3,353 2,168 3,678 3,824 2,857 2,949 3,043 2,833 2,458 1,740 2,348 3,089 34,340
2022 2,245 1,184 2,314 1,834 1,924 2,002 1,820 1,759 1,745 1,360 1,815 1,761 21,763
2023 1,013 1,570 2,441 2,025 2,131 2,090 2,105 2,268 2,150 1,724 2,086 2,151 23,754
2024 2,379 2,379

Σ 15,791 9,228 15,921 15,213 14,342 15,688 16,737 16,056 14,929 12,188 14,887 17,815 178,795

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.2 - 1 / 3



CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Month

RCDs Received by Year - Months
Year JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Σ

2003 26 3 1 2 45 3 9 3 16 7 115
2004 2 5 9 13 36 38 1 23 31 15 35 25 233
2005 19 6 9 15 51 14 16 102 42 19 23 22 338
2006 74 9 18 13 38 57 64 28 28 60 48 45 482
2007 66 69 45 58 89 94 53 96 51 73 20 84 798
2008 84 36 139 123 84 46 171 37 117 204 61 114 1,216
2009 75 28 48 58 74 155 112 87 121 53 103 179 1,093
2010 84 114 83 193 135 188 124 54 131 144 108 115 1,473
2011 135 103 170 320 100 175 144 282 77 147 256 189 2,098
2012 85 186 195 139 229 204 422 200 258 261 218 267 2,664
2013 199 137 416 292 181 253 467 165 345 257 744 549 4,005
2014 168 89 252 236 803 317 409 286 381 327 353 629 4,250
2015 189 641 393 239 620 197 315 411 828 607 1,079 428 5,947
2016 255 248 492 239 387 498 388 630 404 586 472 806 5,405
2017 623 388 794 659 750 867 605 777 746 602 900 841 8,552
2018 736 531 628 743 677 747 886 868 887 695 755 860 9,013
2019 933 531 896 974 1,003 1,015 1,289 1,272 1,289 1,497 1,466 1,738 13,903
2020 1,213 484 1,365 1,279 1,193 1,488 1,705 1,495 2,104 1,161 2,321 3,254 19,062
2021 1,646 1,446 2,042 2,841 2,029 2,641 2,451 2,226 1,813 1,216 1,974 2,182 24,507
2022 1,967 790 1,663 1,768 1,891 1,657 1,684 1,580 1,879 1,309 1,794 1,729 19,711
2023 1,185 1,250 2,305 2,004 1,694 2,277 2,128 2,231 2,226 1,576 2,437 2,765 24,078
2024 2,516 2,516

Σ 12,254 7,091 11,988 12,209 12,065 12,930 13,479 12,853 13,767 10,812 15,183 16,828 151,459

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.2 - 2 / 3



CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Month

IAs Received by Year - Months
Year JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Σ

2005 1 3 1 5
2006 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8
2007 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
2008 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 10
2009 1 3 1 2 2 1 4 14
2010 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 5 3 3 1 23
2011 3 2 2 1 4 3 1 3 19
2012 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 12
2013 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 14
2014 3 5 1 2 1 6 18
2015 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 6 1 5 26
2016 3 2 8 13 2 1 1 1 1 1 6 39
2017 4 5 1 10 5 2 1 3 2 3 1 37
2018 5 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 3 2 25
2019 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 15
2020 8 25 2 3 2 1 6 2 2 51
2021 3 1 2 17 3 2 5 2 2 37
2022 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 4 3 3 4 25
2023 1 1 1 4 2 1 3 13
2024 1 1

Σ 36 55 32 26 34 42 25 16 52 23 23 35 399

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.2 - 3 / 3



1.3. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Class per Year

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Class 1996-2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Σ

0 13 13
1 418 73 76 108 137 129 172 221 238 257 38 1,867
2 166 17 56 73 98 93 157 177 138 132 16 1,123
3 519 170 224 435 532 576 1,301 1,160 747 898 99 6,661
4 116 21 30 35 39 44 98 125 83 84 10 685
5 643 132 180 254 297 358 786 624 509 459 64 4,306
6 798 141 180 234 248 316 703 755 580 654 67 4,676
7 1,617 336 471 656 844 1,047 1,542 2,112 1,367 1,713 198 11,903
8 460 137 276 525 565 661 1,475 1,638 795 909 109 7,550
9 4,439 1,934 3,594 4,854 4,935 5,032 7,503 8,251 5,950 5,862 580 52,934
10 648 236 411 625 674 731 2,747 1,954 1,161 1,052 115 10,354
11 1,852 638 1,185 1,600 1,671 1,815 4,197 4,870 2,466 2,599 286 23,179
12 1,443 425 705 699 737 819 1,475 1,778 1,251 1,380 151 10,863
13 32 5 14 15 15 13 23 23 28 21 2 191
14 559 495 613 624 572 542 933 1,173 811 758 74 7,154
15 82 32 44 63 69 73 145 181 79 111 4 883
16 598 108 204 344 423 498 1,250 1,410 838 816 127 6,616
17 236 57 82 83 104 154 190 259 176 210 27 1,578
18 1,348 498 911 1,075 1,073 1,018 1,454 1,622 1,011 1,124 110 11,244
19 377 58 47 92 117 154 126 117 101 150 22 1,361
20 909 215 404 664 772 985 2,393 2,892 1,496 1,877 255 12,862
21 858 353 724 1,265 1,481 1,734 4,693 5,864 2,853 3,317 347 23,489
22 237 51 129 185 173 178 405 515 281 319 32 2,505
23 107 10 22 19 22 27 56 54 47 55 10 429
24 631 116 224 368 438 525 1,230 1,526 718 739 74 6,589
25 2,018 672 1,234 1,609 1,783 1,826 3,348 4,174 2,431 2,364 249 21,708
26 220 62 132 154 205 202 520 660 359 410 49 2,973
27 118 24 46 107 113 117 388 486 207 195 22 1,823
28 940 521 908 1,220 1,290 1,321 4,026 4,927 2,182 2,144 251 19,730
29 343 61 75 80 115 131 132 123 106 179 13 1,358
30 545 96 143 163 203 215 209 208 210 221 27 2,240
31 180 38 30 57 66 62 111 136 86 110 8 884
32 264 46 68 105 87 126 127 91 79 110 4 1,107
33 250 45 53 84 127 93 95 73 64 80 11 975
34 256 99 122 224 278 409 236 389 436 418 31 2,898
35 1,743 916 940 1,021 1,292 1,426 1,518 1,739 1,342 1,338 126 13,401
36 262 92 115 164 162 157 101 126 101 49 7 1,336
37 539 71 127 115 116 132 146 172 156 197 14 1,785
38 433 148 173 198 212 230 171 215 169 130 4 2,083
39 247 64 54 115 126 90 73 123 104 95 5 1,096
40 187 38 53 46 63 37 62 59 91 103 8 747
41 408 162 192 262 311 307 368 356 300 206 16 2,888
42 1,024 404 467 465 629 639 715 768 802 743 71 6,727
43 241 58 82 127 139 157 110 77 108 135 29 1,263
44 157 35 75 83 81 97 139 125 120 121 9 1,042
45 70 63 57 80 74 55 72 65 62 35 2 635
Σ 29,551 9,973 15,952 21,374 23,508 25,351 47,721 54,393 33,239 34,879 3,773 299,714

EUTMs Received by Class – Years

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.3 - 1 / 3



1.3. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Class per Year

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Class 2003-2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Σ

1 5 4 9 17 18 25 11 37 1 127
2 177 21 44 255 330 672 791 1,104 807 827 104 5,132
3 297 59 175 235 322 674 799 950 713 888 77 5,189
4 15 4 45 63 72 113 175 167 195 263 55 1,167
5 359 125 179 197 158 109 87 52 82 106 3 1,457
6 4,063 568 580 700 854 1,417 1,620 1,926 1,785 2,535 271 16,319
7 917 220 251 373 301 446 702 1,369 939 1,632 186 7,336
8 779 431 159 154 262 466 540 1,104 1,027 1,172 141 6,235
9 317 145 87 139 155 232 470 467 458 722 60 3,252
10 686 246 183 367 412 657 960 1,078 896 910 91 6,486
11 131 97 455 1,012 352 457 254 493 239 413 35 3,938
12 1,480 668 339 352 475 661 631 1,034 1,045 1,103 159 7,947
13 762 628 219 387 627 818 1,204 1,313 1,322 1,789 228 9,297
14 1,391 485 623 925 1,001 2,016 2,800 3,028 2,379 2,034 247 16,929
15 732 377 162 175 260 396 407 575 635 773 82 4,574
16 132 96 158 227 245 345 496 657 498 589 68 3,511
17 19 4 3 7 4 7 48 65 36 33 1 227
18 30 4 42 7 7 27 29 38 34 25 2 245
19 722 29 51 130 107 197 157 222 153 251 15 2,034
20 17 11 6 30 25 27 62 70 41 65 7 361
21 330 66 128 475 400 580 1,492 2,458 1,319 1,808 208 9,264
22 6 2 4 13 23 43 106 145 111 111 28 592
23 1,912 590 318 400 559 782 1,037 1,211 1,366 1,454 141 9,770
24 94 67 69 97 202 231 562 391 494 451 47 2,705
25 242 88 37 63 160 118 179 154 263 454 38 1,796
26 3,162 928 1,062 1,517 1,519 1,655 2,064 3,121 2,549 3,419 365 21,361
27 81 30 27 67 88 192 122 224 240 262 45 1,378
28 267 37 79 283 370 732 1,282 1,146 901 1,332 174 6,603
29 40 7 12 22 59 32 99 37 45 31 2 386
30 131 7 32 152 193 238 456 550 420 531 73 2,783
31 113 74 34 49 21 41 70 171 82 71 12 738
32 90 4 52 22 15 25 32 35 50 32 9 366
99 20 20
Σ 19,514 6,118 5,620 8,899 9,587 14,423 19,751 25,380 21,135 26,123 2,975 159,525

RCDs Received by Class – Years
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1.3. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Class per Year

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Class 2004-2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Σ

01 2 1 4 1 8
02 1 1 2
03 3 1 1 1 1 7
04 3 1 4
05 8 2 1 11
06 9 3 1 2 1 2 1 19
07 10 2 8 2 3 2 1 5 1 34
08 6 1 7
09 39 12 24 28 10 6 30 25 10 7 1 192
10 8 2 3 1 2 1 17
11 11 2 1 6 4 3 3 5 1 36
12 16 5 16 13 7 18 18 7 100
13 1 1
14 8 4 1 1 1 15
16 19 1 1 2 1 7 2 33
17 3 1 4 8
18 24 1 5 1 4 2 1 1 39
19 5 1 2 8
20 27 2 2 1 3 2 2 39
21 8 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 18
22 7 1 2 10
23 1 1 1 3
24 6 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 18
25 31 6 6 5 4 2 2 1 4 2 63
26 3 1 4
27 2 1 3
28 30 6 10 4 5 4 18 3 1 81
29 1 1 1 3
30 2 1 1 2 6
31 1 1 2
32 1 1 1 2 5
33 1 1 1 2 5
34 1 2 3
35 27 5 7 5 9 3 9 7 5 3 1 81
36 13 3 2 2 1 21
37 13 1 2 8 2 2 1 29
38 8 2 4 1 1 16 17 2 51
39 9 4 3 2 3 21
40 3 1 4 8
41 10 1 8 2 3 1 10 1 1 1 38
42 17 3 17 2 3 3 9 3 4 1 62
43 6 1 3 2 1 13
44 2 1 1 4
45 4 1 5
Σ 407 59 132 92 84 37 142 113 52 17 2 1,137

International Applications Received by Class – Years
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CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.4. EUTMs & IAs by Number of Classes

No. of Class 1996-2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Σ

1 7,164 1,364 3,692 6,979 8,104 9,493 17,520 22,205 15,324 17,352 1,773 110,970
2 1,931 536 1,819 3,130 3,135 3,464 7,166 7,913 4,051 3,952 378 37,475
3 4,388 2,065 2,087 1,456 1,484 1,455 2,828 2,778 1,376 1,532 145 21,594
4 408 105 202 316 382 425 684 695 437 415 45 4,114
5 171 54 94 137 204 205 284 320 253 211 8 1,941
6 136 56 67 68 105 102 164 179 131 128 13 1,149
7 40 14 30 41 58 48 64 84 75 54 6 514
8 37 8 20 24 41 28 45 30 37 40 2 312
9 24 7 9 17 15 14 35 46 13 23 5 208
10 7 2 7 18 19 14 16 27 12 12 2 136
11 4 3 3 11 9 6 22 11 18 5 92
12 4 1 2 6 1 4 8 9 15 8 58
13 6 2 1 1 3 6 11 11 6 2 49
14 4 1 4 1 6 6 1 3 26
15 11 1 3 3 2 5 4 29
16 3 5 1 2 2 5 1 4 1 24
17 2 1 1 7 2 1 3 5 22
18 1 2 1 4 2 1 11
19 3 2 5 2 2 14
20 1 1
21 4 2 2 8
22 2 1 3
23 1 1 2
24 1 1 2 3 7
25 2 1 3
27 1 1 2 1 5
29 1 1
30 1 1
32 1 1
33 1 1
34 1 1
39 1 1
42 1 1 2
44 3 2 1 2 8
45 5 3 3 1 12
Σ 14,360 4,217 8,038 12,222 13,575 15,277 28,870 34,340 21,763 23,754 2,379 178,795

EUTMs Received by Number of Classes - Year
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CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.4. EUTMs & IAs by Number of Classes

International Applications Received by Number of Classes - Year
No. of Class 2004-2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Σ

1 34 11 8 14 5 4 7 6 10 10 109
2 22 2 6 10 7 16 5 9 2 1 80
3 53 12 15 9 4 1 18 8 1 1 122
4 5 3 5 5 1 2 5 17 4 47
5 4 5 1 1 1 1 13
6 3 2 1 1 4 11
7 2 1 3 6
8 4 1 1 1 7
10 2 2
14 1 1
29 1 1
Σ 130 26 39 37 25 15 51 37 25 13 1 399

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.4 - 2 / 2



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.5. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by 1st and 2nd language

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

2nd DE EN ES FR IT Total 1st

1st EUTMs % EUTMs % EUTMs % EUTMs % EUTMs % Σ %

EN 37,743 21.11% 3 0.00% 51,304 28.70% 54,763 30.63% 30,811 17.23% 174,624 97.68%

DE 1,229 0.69% 4 0.00% 1,233 0.69%

NL 104 0.06% 434 0.24% 5 0.00% 543 0.30%

FR 18 0.01% 498 0.28% 8 0.00% 4 0.00% 2 0.00% 530 0.30%

ES 1 0.00% 380 0.21% 8 0.00% 1 0.00% 390 0.22%

LV 310 0.17% 310 0.17%

IT 1 0.00% 197 0.11% 1 0.00% 9 0.01% 208 0.12%

FI 204 0.11% 204 0.11%

PL 178 0.10% 178 0.10%

DA 1 0.00% 142 0.08% 143 0.08%

SV 132 0.07% 132 0.07%

PT 95 0.05% 95 0.05%

RO 47 0.03% 1 0.00% 48 0.03%

HU 1 0.00% 45 0.03% 46 0.03%

ET 40 0.02% 40 0.02%

CS 14 0.01% 14 0.01%

BG 12 0.01% 12 0.01%

HR 10 0.01% 10 0.01%

LT 10 0.01% 10 0.01%

EL 5 0.00% 5 0.00%

SK 4 0.00% 4 0.00%

MT 1 0.00% 1 0.00%
Total
2nd 37,869 21.18% 3,990 2.23% 51,313 28.70% 54,794 30.65% 30,814 17.24% 178,780 100%

EUTMs Received by First Language and Second Language
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1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.5. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by 1st and 2nd language

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

2nd DE EN ES FR IT XX Total 1st

1st RCDs % RCDs % RCDs % RCDs % RCDs % RCDs % Σ %

EN 50,987 33.66% 32,113 21.20% 35,888 23.69% 18,676 12.33% 137,664 90.89%

DE 5,979 3.95% 12 0.01% 5,991 3.96%

FR 2,363 1.56% 8 0.01% 2,371 1.57%

NL 928 0.61% 935 0.62% 7 0.00% 6 0.00% 1,876 1.24%

SV 891 0.59% 891 0.59%

LV 729 0.48% 729 0.48%

ES 620 0.41% 1 0.00% 621 0.41%

PT 334 0.22% 1 0.00% 335 0.22%

DA 3 0.00% 276 0.18% 279 0.18%

IT 175 0.12% 175 0.12%

PL 105 0.07% 105 0.07%

ET 2 0.00% 97 0.06% 2 0.00% 101 0.07%

BG 98 0.06% 98 0.06%

FI 93 0.06% 93 0.06%

RO 47 0.03% 47 0.03%

CS 42 0.03% 42 0.03%

LT 24 0.02% 24 0.02%

HU 10 0.01% 10 0.01%

EL 5 0.00% 5 0.00%

XX 2 0.00% 2 0.00%

Total
2nd 51,920 34.28% 12,823 8.47% 32,142 21.22% 35,889 23.70% 18,683 12.34% 2 0.00% 151,459 100%

RCDs Received by First Language and Second Language
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1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.5. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by 1st and 2nd language

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

International Applications Received by First Language and Second Language
1st EN ES FR Total 2nd

2nd IAs % IAs % IAs % Σ %

DA 4 1.00% 4 1.00%

DE 44 11.03% 44 11.03%

EN 287 71.93% 287 71.93%

ES 15 3.76% 15 3.76%

FI 1 0.25% 1 0.25%

FR 27 6.77% 27 6.77%

IT 5 1.25% 1 0.25% 6 1.50%

NL 4 1.00% 4 1.00%

PL 1 0.25% 1 0.25%

PT 1 0.25% 1 0.25%

RO 2 0.50% 2 0.50%

SV 7 1.75% 7 1.75%
Total
1st 356 89.22% 15 3.76% 28 7.02% 399 100.00%

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.5 - 3 / 3



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.6. EUTMs & IAs by Type of Trade Mark

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Nature of EUTM Number of EUTMs
Received %

Word Mark 99,100 55.43 %

Figurative 79,632 44.54 %

3D 42 0.02 %

Color 6 0.00 %

Other 6 0.00 %

Pattern 4 0.00 %

Sound 2 0.00 %

Unknown 2 0.00 %

Position 1 0.00 %

Σ 178,795 100.00 %

EUTMs Received by Type of Trade mark
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1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
1.6. EUTMs & IAs by Type of Trade Mark

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

International Applications Received by Type of Trade mark

Type of trade mark Number of IAs
Received %

Word Mark 247 61.90 %

Figurative 150 37.59 %

3D 2 0.50 %

Σ 399 100.00 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.6 - 2 / 2



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
 1.7. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Origin

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

EUTMs B2B E-Filing Fax IR Mail Σ

1996 4 59 63

1997 5 40 45

1998 10 25 35

1999 59 59

2000 2 40 42

2001 44 39 83

2002 1 75 35 111

2003 15 84 34 133

2004 36 101 42 179

2005 83 130 93 47 353

2006 238 42 241 19 540

2007 1 353 61 362 8 785

2008 398 16 426 9 849

2009 578 10 351 3 942

2010 850 3 523 6 1,382

2011 1,162 16 614 2 1,794

2012 1,400 14 600 3 2,017

2013 1,351 26 810 3 2,190

2014 2,128 8 614 8 2,758

2015 3,560 8 645 4 4,217

2016 7,199 2 837 8,038

2017 11,061 1 1,159 1 12,222

2018 12,202 1,371 2 13,575

2019 13,203 2,074 15,277

2020 26,982 1,888 28,870

2021 32,445 1,895 34,340

2022 20,020 1,743 21,763

2023 21,941 1,813 23,754

2024 2,211 168 2,379

Σ 1 159,417 662 18,227 488 178,795

% 0.00 % 89.16 % 0.37 % 10.19 % 0.27 % 100.0 %

EUTMs Received by Origin

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.7 - 1 / 3



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
 1.7. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Origin

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

RCDs E-Filing Fax Mail Σ

2003 1 5 109 115

2004 8 100 125 233

2005 74 83 181 338

2006 158 86 238 482

2007 337 113 348 798

2008 649 106 461 1,216

2009 819 62 212 1,093

2010 1,000 286 187 1,473

2011 1,754 131 213 2,098

2012 2,430 84 150 2,664

2013 3,621 87 297 4,005

2014 4,168 56 26 4,250

2015 5,877 29 41 5,947

2016 5,374 2 29 5,405

2017 8,517 33 2 8,552

2018 9,010 3 9,013

2019 13,903 13,903

2020 19,050 10 2 19,062

2021 24,506 1 24,507

2022 19,709 2 19,711

2023 24,078 24,078

2024 2,516 2,516

Σ 147,559 1,276 2,624 151,459

% 97.43 % 0.84 % 1.73 % 100.00 %

RCDs Received by Origin

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.7 - 2 / 3



1. EUTMs RCDs & IAs
 1.7. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Origin

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

IAs E-Filing Fax Mail Σ

2005 4 1 5

2006 8 8

2007 6 1 7

2008 9 1 10

2009 14 14

2010 18 5 23

2011 19 19

2012 10 2 12

2013 14 14

2014 16 2 18

2015 24 2 26

2016 37 2 39

2017 10 26 1 37

2018 25 25

2019 14 1 15

2020 50 1 51

2021 37 37

2022 25 25

2023 13 13

2024 1 1

Σ 175 206 18 399

% 43.9 % 51.6 % 4.5 % 100.00 %

International Applications Received by Origin

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 1.7 - 3 / 3



2. Rankings
2.1. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Nationality of Representative

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Nationality of
representative*

Number Of
EUTMs

Received
%

ES 51,265 28.67 %
DE 23,626 13.21 %
FR 22,848 12.78 %
IT 20,523 11.48 %
CN 15,811 8.84 %
LT 8,471 4.74 %
PL 8,172 4.57 %
CY 5,815 3.25 %
GR 5,537 3.10 %
XX 3,969 2.22 %
LV 2,301 1.29 %
IE 1,843 1.03 %
HU 1,478 0.83 %
SE 1,249 0.70 %
BE 1,140 0.64 %
NL 919 0.51 %
PT 908 0.51 %
RO 733 0.41 %
GB 637 0.36 %
US 325 0.18 %
FI 230 0.13 %

BG 185 0.10 %
DK 166 0.09 %
EE 97 0.05 %
AU 86 0.05 %
LU 77 0.04 %
SK 71 0.04 %
MT 57 0.03 %
NO 42 0.02 %
AT 32 0.02 %
RU 24 0.01 %
SG 24 0.01 %
CH 23 0.01 %
HR 22 0.01 %
CZ 20 0.01 %
JP 15 0.01 %
IS 12 0.01 %
SI 9 0.01 %
KR 8 0.00 %
IL 5 0.00 %
PH 5 0.00 %
UA 5 0.00 %
MY 4 0.00 %
CA 3 0.00 %
LI 1 0.00 %
TR 1 0.00 %
VN 1 0.00 %

Σ 178,795 100.00 %

EUTMs Received By Nationality of Representative

2.1 - 1 / 2Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 * XX = Without representative



2. Rankings
2.1. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Nationality of Representative

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Nationality of
representative*

Number of
RCDs

Received
%

DE 47,431 31.32 %
ES 33,110 21.86 %
FR 18,656 12.32 %
LT 8,903 5.88 %
IT 7,889 5.21 %
CY 7,850 5.18 %
PL 5,286 3.49 %
BE 3,236 2.14 %
XX 3,215 2.12 %
IE 2,736 1.81 %
SE 2,557 1.69 %
GR 2,112 1.39 %
GB 1,933 1.28 %
NL 1,575 1.04 %
LV 1,097 0.72 %
HU 894 0.59 %
PT 890 0.59 %
DK 410 0.27 %
RO 358 0.24 %
LU 263 0.17 %
HR 192 0.13 %
EE 169 0.11 %
LI 121 0.08 %
FI 118 0.08 %

BG 115 0.08 %
CZ 93 0.06 %
NO 81 0.05 %
IS 64 0.04 %
AT 45 0.03 %
SI 43 0.03 %
MT 17 0.01 %

Σ 151,459 100.00 %

RCDs Received By Nationality of Representative

Nationality of
representative*

Number of IAs
Received* %

DE 127 31.83 %

IT 66 16.54 %

GB 37 9.27 %

FR 33 8.27 %

SE 33 8.27 %

NL 20 5.01 %

ES 18 4.51 %

DK 15 3.76 %

CN 7 1.75 %

FI 7 1.75 %

AT 6 1.50 %

GR 5 1.25 %

HU 5 1.25 %

PT 4 1.00 %

BE 2 0.50 %

IE 2 0.50 %

LT 2 0.50 %

LU 2 0.50 %

RO 2 0.50 %

SK 2 0.50 %

XX 2 0.50 %

LV 1 0.25 %

PL 1 0.25 %

Σ 399 100.00 %

International Applications Received By Nationality of Representative

2.1 - 2 / 2Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 * XX = Without representative



2. Rankings
2.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Nationality of Owner

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 EUTMs with representatives from CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF),
sorted by owner´s nationality

Nationality of
Owner

Number of
EUTMs

Represented
%

CN 15,830 98.54 %
US 62 0.39 %
SG 61 0.38 %
DE 29 0.18 %
CH 18 0.11 %
AU 12 0.07 %
JP 8 0.05 %
GB 5 0.03 %
KR 5 0.03 %
CA 3 0.02 %
DK 3 0.02 %
NZ 3 0.02 %
FR 2 0.01 %
IT 2 0.01 %
NL 2 0.01 %
PL 2 0.01 %
SE 2 0.01 %
VG 2 0.01 %
AZ 1 0.01 %
EG 1 0.01 %
ES 1 0.01 %
IE 1 0.01 %
IL 1 0.01 %
IR 1 0.01 %
KY 1 0.01 %
PH 1 0.01 %
RS 1 0.01 %
SC 1 0.01 %
TR 1 0.01 %
VN 1 0.01 %
WS 1 0.01 %

Σ 16,064 7.78 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.2 - 1 / 3



2. Rankings
2.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Nationality of Owner

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 RCDs with representatives from CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF),
sorted by owner´s nationality

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.2 - 2 / 3



2. Rankings
2.2. EUTMs, RCDs & IAs by Nationality of Owner

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 IAs with representatives from CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF),
sorted by owner´s nationality

Nationality of
Owner

Number of IAs
Represented %

CN 7 53.85%
IE 3 23.08%
AE 1 7.69%
KY 1 7.69%
SG 1 7.69%

Σ 13 0.22 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.2 - 3 / 3



2. Rankings
2.3. Owners by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Owners of the country by Number of EUTMs Received

Owner Name e-Comm MyPage # EUTMs % Rk

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Y N 1,707 0.95% 1

ZTE CORPORATION N N 382 0.21% 2

HONOR DEVICE CO., LTD. N N 377 0.21% 3
GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORP., LTD. N N 300 0.17% 4

VIVO MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD. N N 284 0.16% 5

NIO (ANHUI) CO., LTD N N 97 0.05% 6

HANGZHOU MENGKU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Y N 95 0.05% 7

SHENZHEN HUASHENG HENGDA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. N N 92 0.05% 8

BIAN N N 91 0.05% 9

AUKEY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD N N 88 0.05% 10

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Y N 80 0.04% 11

QOROS AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD. N N 79 0.04% 12

SHENZHEN YIBAI NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. N N 79 0.04% 12

SHENZHEN SMOORE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED N N 73 0.04% 14

OLIGHT GROUP CO., LTD N N 60 0.03% 15

ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD Y N 58 0.03% 16

SHENZHEN UWELL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. N N 58 0.03% 16

BESTWAY INFLATABLES & MATERIAL CORP. Y N 57 0.03% 18
LE SHI INTERNET INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY
(BEIJING) CORPORATION N N 54 0.03% 19

SHENZHEN WOODY VAPES TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. N N 54 0.03% 19
SHENZHEN MINDRAY BIO-MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO.,
LTD. N N 53 0.03% 21

NIO HOLDING CO., LTD. N N 52 0.03% 22

XIAOMI INC. Y N 51 0.03% 23

DALIAN WANDA GROUP CO., LTD. N N 50 0.03% 24

Total (Top 25): 6 0 4,371 2.44%

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.3 - 1 / 3



2. Rankings
2.3. Owners by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Owners of the country by Number of RCDs Received

Owner Name # RCDs % RK

CHEN 2,515 0.75 % 1

WANG 2,353 0.70 % 2

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 1,996 0.60 % 3

YOTRIO GROUP CO., LTD. 1,994 0.60 % 4

LI 1,904 0.57 % 5

ZHANG 1,781 0.53 % 6

SUN 1,743 0.52 % 7

LIU 1,582 0.47 % 8

HUANG 1,475 0.44 % 9

WU 1,167 0.35 % 10

MAIN PLAN (NINGBO) BATHROOM COLLECTIONS LTD 919 0.27 % 11

YANG 869 0.26 % 12

LIN 794 0.24 % 13

XU 781 0.23 % 14

ZHOU 644 0.19 % 15

ZHU 629 0.19 % 16

YU 606 0.18 % 17

HONOR DEVICE CO., LTD. 593 0.18 % 18

LETRIGHT INDUSTRIAL CORP., LTD. 534 0.16 % 19

HU 529 0.16 % 20

HE 525 0.16 % 21

NIO TECHNOLOGY (ANHUI) CO., LTD 505 0.15 % 22

UGREEN GROUP LIMITED 493 0.15 % 23

NINGBO UTEC ELECTRIC CO. LTD 468 0.14 % 24

CAI 463 0.14 % 25

LUO 463 0.14 % 25

Total (Top 25): 28,325 8.47 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.3 - 2 / 3



2. Rankings
2.3. Owners by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Owners of the country by Number of IA Received
Owner Name e-comm. MyPage # IAs % RK

SZ DJI Technology Co., Ltd. N N 26 6.52 % 1
BEIJING NIU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. N N 22 5.51 % 2
BEIJING NIU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD N N 14 3.51 % 3
BESTWAY INFLATABLES & MATERIAL CORP. N N 14 3.51 % 3
SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Y N 10 2.51 % 5
Zhejiang Geely Holding Group Co., Ltd. N N 8 2.01 % 6
Anker Innovations Limited N N 7 1.75 % 7
Espressif Systems (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. N N 7 1.75 % 7
Athletics Footwear International Limited N N 6 1.50 % 9
Fosun Tourism and Culture Group (HK)  Company Limited N N 5 1.25 % 10
Little Bird Co., Ltd N N 5 1.25 % 10
Shanghai Fosun  Tourism Hotel Management Co., Ltd N N 5 1.25 % 10
Chengdu SynSense Technology Co., Ltd. N N 4 1.00 % 13
JAKOBUCO N N 4 1.00 % 13
NEO-CONCEPT (HOLDINGS) CO. LTD N N 4 1.00 % 13
ZHEJIANG HENGFENG TOP LEISURE CO., LTD. N N 4 1.00 % 13
Zitra (China) Co. Ltd. N N 4 1.00 % 13
BENQUET N N 3 0.75 % 18
BESTWAY INFLATABLES & MATERIAL CORP. Y N 3 0.75 % 18
Christophe Jakobuco N N 3 0.75 % 18
Focuslight Technologies Inc. N N 3 0.75 % 18
HAITONG SECURITIES CO., LTD. N N 3 0.75 % 18
NEEDLEART WORLD (HONG KONG) LTD. N N 3 0.75 % 18
Ries & Company N N 3 0.75 % 18
RIES & COMPANY N N 3 0.75 % 18
smart Automobile Co., Ltd. N N 3 0.75 % 18
Toy State Industrial Ltd. N N 3 0.75 % 18
Vanden Global Limited N N 3 0.75 % 18

Total (Top 25): 2 0 182 2.42 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.3 - 3 / 3



2. Rankings
2.4. Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Representative Name Country
of Repres

e-
Comm MyPage #EUTMs % Rk

BERTAUX FR Y N 13,421 7.50% 1
ASTERNERY S.L ES Y N 12,216 6.82% 2
A.BRE.MAR. S.R.L. IT Y Y 9,889 5.52% 3
METIDA LT Y N 8,423 4.70% 4
ARPE PATENTES Y MARCAS ES Y N 5,190 2.90% 5
H&A ES Y Y 4,725 2.64% 6
ARCADE & ASOCIADOS ES Y Y 4,630 2.59% 7
INTERMARK PATENTES Y MARCAS, S.L.P. (ALSO
TRADING AS LIDERMARK PATENTES Y MARCAS) ES Y N 4,629 2.59% 8

Without representative XX N Y 3,982 2.22% 9
AL & PARTNERS S.R.L. IT Y Y 3,634 2.03% 10
RMW&C MIETZEL WOHLNICK & CALHEIROS
PARTNERSCHAFT MBB DE Y Y 3,438 1.92% 11

SAKELLARIDES LAW OFFICES GR Y N 3,276 1.83% 12
IZQUIERDO FACES ES Y Y 3,099 1.73% 13
BREGULA PL Y N 2,924 1.63% 14
SÁNCHEZ SILVA ES Y N 2,758 1.54% 15
LOIZIDOU CY Y N 2,568 1.43% 16
ZELLER & SEYFERT PARTG MBB DE Y N 2,531 1.41% 17
MARGARETO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SLP ES Y N 2,259 1.26% 18
MORIDES GR Y N 2,191 1.22% 19
ZHOU FR Y N 2,059 1.15% 20
LIESMANN DE Y N 2,046 1.14% 21
GLP S.R.L. IT Y Y 2,030 1.13% 22
SÜLE DE Y N 1,862 1.04% 23
CLEANTHOUS CY Y N 1,818 1.02% 24
INGENIAS ES Y Y 1,775 0.99% 25

Total (Top 25): 9 24 9 107,373 59.96%

Top 25 Representatives by Number of EUTMs Received of owners of the country

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.4 - 1 / 3



2. Rankings
2.4. Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Representatives by Number of RCDs Received of owners of the country

Representative Name Country
of Repres # RCDs % RK

METIDA LT 8,802 2.63 % 1
ASTERNERY S.L ES 5,472 1.64 % 2
BERTAUX FR 4,605 1.38 % 3
H&A ES 4,229 1.26 % 4
HUASUN PATENT ATTORNEYS AND ATTORNEYS AT LAW DE 3,981 1.19 % 5
ZHOU FR 3,839 1.15 % 6
SÜLE DE 3,759 1.12 % 7
IPSIDE FR 3,541 1.06 % 8
CLEANTHOUS CY 3,500 1.05 % 9
Without representative XX 3,216 0.96 % 10
IOANNIDES CY 3,141 0.94 % 11
CARELLA IT 2,941 0.88 % 12
ARPE PATENTES Y MARCAS ES 2,848 0.85 % 13
ELZABURU, S.L.P. ES 2,293 0.69 % 14
LIN DE 2,107 0.63 % 15
CLARKE IE 2,054 0.61 % 16
CABINET LAURENT & CHARRAS FR 2,041 0.61 % 17
IZQUIERDO FACES ES 1,855 0.55 % 18
NOWICKI PL 1,833 0.55 % 19
CABINET CHAILLOT FR 1,811 0.54 % 20
EUROCHINA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ES 1,768 0.53 % 21
BOEHMERT & BOEHMERT  ANWALTSPARTNERSCHAFT MBB -
PATENTANWÄLTE RECHTSANWÄLTE DE 1,762 0.53 % 22

SCHULZ JUNGHANS PATENTANWÄLTE PARTGMBB DE 1,760 0.53 % 23
SÁNCHEZ SILVA ES 1,721 0.51 % 24
ZHAOFFICE SPRL BE 1,490 0.45 % 25

Total (Top 25): 10 76,369 22.83 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.4 - 2 / 3



2. Rankings
2.4. Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Representatives by Number of IAs Received of owners of the country

Representative Name Country
of Repres e-Comm MyPage # IAs % Rk

BOEHMERT & BOEHMERT  ANWALTSPARTNERSCHAFT
MBB - PATENTANWÄLTE RECHTSANWÄLTE DE Y Y 49 12.28 % 1

D'ASCENZO IT Y N 36 9.02 % 2
MARIETTI, GISLON E TRUPIANO S.R.L. IT Y Y 16 4.01 % 3
ZACCO SWEDEN AB SE Y Y 11 2.76 % 4
Bird & Bird LLP GB N N 10 2.51 % 5
CABINET DE MARCELLUS & DISSER FR Y N 7 1.75 % 6
ROUSE AB SE Y Y 7 1.75 % 6
BURGSTALLER & PARTNER RECHTSANWÄLTE AT Y Y 6 1.50 % 8
BIRD & BIRD LLP GB N N 4 1.00 % 9
CABINET DE MARCELLUS & DISSER FR N N 4 1.00 % 9
FRANZKY DE Y N 4 1.00 % 9
GORRISSEN FEDERSPIEL ADVOKATPARTNERSELSKAB DK Y Y 4 1.00 % 9
HEINONEN & CO FI Y Y 4 1.00 % 9
PATRADE A/S DK Y Y 4 1.00 % 9
SANDERSON & CO. GB N N 4 1.00 % 9
VON LODE ADVOKAT AB SE Y Y 4 1.00 % 9
ANNA ROUSSOU GR N N 3 0.75 % 17
BOCKERMANN KSOLL GRIEPENSTROH OSTERHOFF DE Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
BRANN AB SE Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
FRITZ PATENT- UND RECHTSANWÄLTE
PARTNERSCHAFT MBB DE Y Y 3 0.75 % 17

GARRIGUES IP, UNIPESSOAL LDA. PT Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
IZQUIERDO FACES ES Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
KIPA AB SE Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
KNEPPELHOUT & KORTHALS N.V. NL Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
PATENT- UND RECHTSANWÄLTE ULLRICH & NAUMANN
PARTNERSCHAFTSGESELLSCHAFT MBB DE Y Y 3 0.75 % 17

PRAXI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY S.P.A. IT Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
SBGK ÜGYVÉDI IRODA HU Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
Schulz Junghans PatentanwÃ¤lte PartGmbB DE N N 3 0.75 % 17
T MARK CONSEILS FR Y Y 3 0.75 % 17
TUGHANS GB N N 3 0.75 % 17
BIRD & BIRD LLP BE N N 1 0.25 % 31

Total (Top 25): 14 23 20 217 2.88 %

Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024 2.4 - 3 / 3



2. Rankings
2.5. Country Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Country Representatives for EUTMs

Representative Name e-Comm MyPage #EUTMs % Rk

Chofn Intellectual Property N N 385 2.40% 1

CCPIT PATENT & TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE N N 174 1.08% 2

Unitalen Attorneys At Law N N 151 0.94% 3

ADVANCE CHINA IP LAW OFFICE N N 120 0.75% 4

CCPIT PATENT AND TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE N N 105 0.65% 5

Shenzhen Talent Trademark Service N N 94 0.59% 6

ZHEJIANG TOURIN CONSULTANCY LTD. N N 83 0.52% 7

Beyond Attorneys at Law N N 80 0.50% 8

NINGBO TIANYI TRADEMARK AGENCY CO., LTD N N 56 0.35% 9
GUANGDONG JILY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICE
CO., LTD. N N 52 0.32% 10

CCPIT Patent & Trademark Law Office N N 48 0.30% 11

GUANGZHOU UTC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CO., LTD. N N 48 0.30% 11
GUANGDONG JILY INTELLECTUAL  PROPERTY LAW OFFICE
CO., LTD N N 38 0.24% 13

Tee & Howe Intellectual Property Attorneys N N 36 0.22% 14
BEIJING VOSON INT'L INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEY
CO., LTD. N N 35 0.22% 15

Total (Top 25): 0 0 1,505 9.37%

Country of the representative: China (the people's republic of), the owner being from China
(the people's republic of) or other countries
For non EU countries, this ranking shows WIPO representatives.

2.5 - 1 / 3Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024



2. Rankings
2.5. Country Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Representatives of the country for RCDs

Country of the representative: China (the people's republic of), the owner being from China
(the people's republic of) or other countries
For non EU countries, this ranking shows WIPO representatives.
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2. Rankings
2.5. Country Representatives by Number of EUTMs, RCDs & IAs

CN - CHINA (THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF)

Top 25 Representatives of the country for IAs

Representative Name e-comm. MyPage # IAs % Rk

Unitalen Attorneys At Law N N 3 0.24 % 1

Accolade IP Limited N N 1 0.08 % 2

ACCOLADE IP LIMITED N N 1 0.08 % 2

Chang Tsi & Partners N N 1 0.08 % 2

CHINA PAT  INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE N N 1 0.08 % 2

Chofn Intellectual Property N N 1 0.08 % 2

Chofn Intellectual Property Agency Co., Ltd. N N 1 0.08 % 2

HANGZHOU ZHONGZHENG TRADEMARK OFFICE LIMITED N N 1 0.08 % 2

HUAHE IP Limited N N 1 0.08 % 2

KEYCOM PARTNERS, P.C. N N 1 0.08 % 2

LUNG TIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGENT LTD N N 1 0.08 % 2

Total (Top 25): 0 0 13 0.22 %

Country of the representative: China (the people's republic of), the owner being from China
(the people's republic of) or other countries

2.5 - 3 / 3Hasta / Bis / Until / Jusqu'à / Fino : 01/2024
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